



AMBROSIA RICE PUDDING

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Cream (MILK) (16%), Ambrosia Rice Pudding (13%) (Full Cream MILK, Skimmed MILK, Whey (MILK), Rice, Sugar), EGG Yolk. FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles gluten, nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION (per 100g):** Energy 1168kJ/280kcal, Fat 16g, of which Saturates 8.3g, Carbohydrates 22g, of which Sugars 9g, Protein 7g, Salt 0.17g



BLUE DRAGON ORIGINAL SWEET CHILLI

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Cream (MILK) (28%), EGG Yolk, Blue Dragon Sweet Chilli Sauce (6%) (Water, Red Chillies, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Ground Garlic, Pickled Garlic (Garlic, Water, Salt, Acid: Acetic Acid), Modified Tapioca Starch, Acid: Acetic Acid, Salt). FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles gluten, nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION (per 100g):** Energy 1182kJ/285kcal, Fat 21g, of which Saturates 11.4g, Carbohydrates 12.2g, of which Sugars 9.7g, Protein 6.5g, Salt 0.35g



MCVITIE'S DIGESTIVES

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Cream (MILK) (25%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Locust Bean Gum), Digestive Biscuits (17%) (WHEAT Flour [with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Vegetable Oil [Palm], Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents [Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate], Salt), EGG Yolk. FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION (per 100g):** Energy 1335kJ/321kcal, Fat 22.6g, of which Saturates 12.2g, Carbohydrates 19.1g, of which Sugars 11.2g, Protein 6.8g, Salt 0.17g



Petits
Pois
A burst of sweetness

BIRDS EYE PETITS POIS (SORBET)

INGREDIENTS: Birds Eye Peas (36%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Water. FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. **MAY CONTAIN** egg, gluten, milk, nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION (per 100g):** Energy 633kJ/151kcal, Fat 1.8g, of which Saturates 0.2g, Carbohydrates 20.3g, of which Sugars 14.3g, Protein 6.4g, Salt 0.14g



BRANSTON

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Cheddar Cheese (MILK), EGG Yolk, Cream (MILK) (10%), Branston Pickle (5%) (Vegetables in variable proportions (Carrot, Rutabaga, Onion, Cauliflower), Sugar, BARLEY Malt Vinegar, Spirit Vinegar, Water, Tomato Purée, Date Paste (Dates, Rice Flour), Apple Pulp, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: SULPHITE Ammonia Caramel, Onion Powder, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Spices, Colouring Food (Roasted BARLEY Malt Extract), Herb and Spice Extracts). FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soya. **NUTRITION INFORMATION (per 100g):** Energy 1077kJ/259kcal, Fat 17.2g, of which Saturates 9g, Carbohydrates 12.5g, of which Sugars 10g, Protein 10g, Salt 0.56g



HEINZ TOMATO KETCHUP

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Cream (MILK) (24%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), EGG Yolk, Tomato Ketchup (4%) (Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb Extracts (contain CELERY), Spice), Colouring. FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles gluten, nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION (per 100g):** Energy 1163kJ/280kcal, Fat 19.8g, of which Saturates 10.2g, Carbohydrates 13.9g, of which Sugars 11.2g, Protein 7g, Salt 0.24g

Kellogg's COCO POPS

KELLOGG'S COCO POPS

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, MILK Protein, Locust Bean Gum), Cream (MILK) (9%), EGG Yolk, Dark Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla), Coco Pops (7%) (White Rice, Sugar, Cocoa, Salt, Natural Flavour, **BARLEY** Malt Extract). FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 1109kJ/265kcal, Fat 14.8g, of which Saturates 7.2g, Carbohydrates 20.8g, of which Sugars 13.8g, Protein 7.3g, Salt 0.21g



KIKKOMAN[®]
NATURALLY BREWED
Soy Sauce

KIKKOMAN SOY SAUCE

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Cream (MILK) (17%), EGG Yolk, SOY Sauce (7%) (Water, **SOYBEANS**, **WHEAT**, Salt), **SESAME** Oil. FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles nuts, peanuts, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 1043kJ/251kcal, Fat 17g, of which Saturates 8.3g, Carbohydrates 13.5g, of which Sugars 10.8g, Protein 7g, Salt 1.1g

EST. 1882

Maldon[®]
SALT

MALDON SALT (SORBET)

INGREDIENTS: Water, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Dark Chocolate (13%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Cocoa Powder (4%), Maldon Sea Salt. FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles egg, gluten, milk, nuts, peanuts, sesame, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 836kJ/200kcal, Fat 7.8g, of which Saturates 3.9g, Carbohydrates 19.2g, of which Sugars 13.8g, Protein 5.7g, Salt 0.61g

Kellogg's RICE KRISPIES

KELLOGG'S RICE KRISPIES

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Cream (MILK) (27%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Locust Bean Gum), EGG Yolk, Kellogg's Rice Krispies (10%) (Rice, Sugar, Salt, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12). FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 1283kJ/309kcal, Fat 20.8g, of which Saturates 11g, Carbohydrates 19.6g, of which Sugars 8.9g, Protein 6.9g, Salt 0.27g



KP ORIGINAL SALTED PEANUTS

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), EGG Yolk, PEANUT Butter (9%) (Roasted PEANUTS, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Oil [Rapeseed Oil, Fully Refined SOYA Oil], Sea Salt), KP Roasted Salted PEANUTS (4%) (PEANUTS, Sunflower Oil, Salt), Cream (MILK) (2%). FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles gluten, sulphites, sesame, soya and tree nuts. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 998kJ/239kcal, Fat 14.4g, of which Saturates 4.5g, Carbohydrates 13.6g, of which Sugars 10.5g, Protein 9.7g, Salt 0.23g



TIPTREE LEMON CURD

INGREDIENTS: Whole MILK, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Cream (MILK), EGG Yolk, Tiptree Lemon Curd (6%) (Sugar, Butter (MILK) Lemon Juice, EGG Yolks, Whole EGGS, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil), Lemon. FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles gluten, nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 1042kJ/250kcal, Fat 16.5g, of which Saturates 8.3g, Carbohydrates 15g, of which Sugars 12.3g, Protein 6.4g, Salt 0.16g



RIBENA (SORBET)

INGREDIENTS: Water, Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), Blackcurrants (21%), Ribena Concentrated Blackcurrant (3%) (Blackcurrant Juice from Concentrate, Sugar, Thickener: Polydextrose, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Gluconate, Acid: Citric Acid, Vitamin C, Extracts of Carrot and Hibiscus, Natural Blackcurrant Flavourings, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, **SODIUM BISULPHITE**, Sweeteners: Acesulfame K, Sucralose). **FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD.** Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles egg, gluten, milk, nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 433kJ/103kcal, Fat 1.1g, of which Saturates 0.1g, Carbohydrates 14.9g, of which Sugars 11.9g, Protein 3.4g, Salt 0.10g



WARBURTONS CRUMPETS

INGREDIENTS: Whole **MILK**, Cream (**MILK**) (25%), Sugar Mix (Sugar, Glucose, Dextrose, Whole **MILK** Protein, Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum), **EGG** Yolk, Sugar, Warburtons Crumpets (7%) (**WHEAT** Flour [with Calcium, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin], Water, Yeast, Raising Agents: E450, E500, E501, Salt, Sugar, Preservative: Calcium Propionate). **FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD.** Made in an Ice Cream Factory that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame, soya, and sulphites. **NUTRITION INFORMATION** (per 100g): Energy 1228kJ/296kcal, Fat 21.4g, of which Saturates 11.3g, Carbohydrates 14.7g, of which Sugars 9.5g, Protein 7g, Salt 0.22g